OP \$90.00 1923942

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM630423

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MC Food Specialties Inc.		04/01/2019	Corporation: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mitsubishi Corporation Life Sciences Limited	
Street Address:	1-3, Yurakucho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-0006	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1923942	AMIFLEX
Registration Number:	2229512	PUREGLUCAN
Registration Number:	0911239	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-857-6000

Email: TMdocket@arentfox.com
Correspondent Name: Amy (Salomon) McFarland

Address Line 1: 1717 K Street, NW Address Line 2: Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 037423.00002,00003,00004

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Amy (Salomon) McFarland

Address Line 1: 1717 K Street, NW

Address Line 2: Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diana S. Bae	
SIGNATURE:	/diana s. bae/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2021	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Merger - Mitsubishi Corporation Life Sciences Limited#page1 tif		

source=Merger - Mitsubishi Corporation Life Sciences Limited#page1.tif source=Merger - Mitsubishi Corporation Life Sciences Limited#page2.tif source=Merger - Mitsubishi Corporation Life Sciences Limited#page3.tif source=Merger - Mitsubishi Corporation Life Sciences Limited#page4.tif source=Merger - Mitsubishi Corporation Life Sciences Limited#page5.tif

例合用

DECLARATION

l, the undersigned, Kaori WATANABE, Patent Attorney of KYOWA PATENT AND LAW OFFICE of Nippon Life Marunouchi Building, Marunouchi 1-6-6, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan, do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare as follows:

- 1. That I am well acquainted with the English and Japanese languages and am competent to translate from Japanese into English;
- 2. That I have executed, with the best of my ability, a true and correct extract translation into English of the attached copy of the CERTIFIED COPY OF THE PARTIAL RECORDS FROM THE CLOSED COMMERCIAL REGISTER of MC Food Specialties Inc.

This 10th day of June , 2020

Kaori WATANABE, Patent Attorney

r. Worensh

1-3, Yurakucho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0006, Japan Mitsubishi Corporation Life Sciences Limited

CERTIFIED COPY OF THE PARTIAL RECORDS FROM THE NON-CLOSED COMMERCIAL REGISTER

Corporate ID	0100-01-052007		
No.			
Trade Name	Mitsubishi Shoji Foodtech Co., Ltd.	Changed on August 1, 2007	
		Registered on August 15, 2007	
	Mitsubishi Corporation Life Sciences Limited	Changed on April 1, 2019	
		Registered on April 1, 2019	
Headquarters	17, Kanda-konyacho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan	Relocated on August 1, 2007	
		Registered on August 15, 2007	
	1-3, Yurakucho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	Relocated on September 18, 2012	
	100-0006, Japan	Registered on September 18, 2012	
Publication	To be run in the official gazette	Changed on March 26, 2009	
		Registered on April 7, 2009	
	To be run in the Nikkan Kogyo Shimbun	Changed on June 27, 2018	
	Newspaper	Registered on July 11, 2018	
Date of	June 12, 1954		
foundation			
Corporate	On April 1, 2019, the company spun off KOHJIN Life Sciences Co., Ltd. of 1-1-3		
division	Yurakucho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan.		
		Registered on April 1, 2019	
Merger by	On April 1, 2019, the company absorbed MC Food Specialties Inc. of 1-2-2 Yurakucho,		
absorption	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan.		
	Registered on April 1, 2019		
	On April 1, 2019, the company absorbed KOHJIN Life Sciences Co., Ltd. of 1-1-3		
	Yurakucho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan.		
		Registered on April 1, 2019	
Board of	The company has a board of directors.		
directors	Established on June 27, 20	Registered on July 21, 2016	
Auditors	The company has auditors.		
	Registered on May 1, 2006 pursuant to the		
	provision of Article 136 of Act No. 87 of 2005		

Serial No. A351477

^{*}An underscored entry suggests that it has been expunged from the Register.

Translation

1-3, Yurakucho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0006, Japan Mitsubishi Corporation Life Sciences Limited

Accounting	The company has accounting auditors.
auditors	Registered on July 31, 2006

This is to certify that the above is the true and correct copy of the partial records from the Non-closed Commercial Register.

November 29, 2019

Kenzo Haishi, Registrar (Seal)

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

Serial No. A351477

*An underscored entry suggests that it has been expunged from the Register.

2/2

履歷事項一部証明書

東京都千代田区有楽町一丁目1番3号 三菱商事ライフサイエンス株式会社

会社法人等番号	0 1 0 0 - 0 1 - 0 5 2 0 0 7	
商号	三菱商事フードテック株式会社	平成19年 8月 1日変更
		平成19年 8月15日登記
	三菱商事ライフサイエンス株式会社	平成31年 4月 1日変更
		平成31年 4月 1日登記
本 店	東京都千代田区神田紺屋町17番地	平成19年 8月 1日移転
		平成19年 8月15日登記
	東京都千代田区有楽町一丁目1番3号	平成24年 9月18日移転
		平成24年 9月18日登記
公告をする方法	官報に掲載する方法により行う	平成21年 3月26日変更
		平成21年 4月 7日登記
	日刊工業新聞に掲載する方法により行う	平成30年 6月27日変更
	and the second s	平成30年 7月11日登記
会社成立の年月日	昭和29年6月12日	
会社分割 平成31年4月1日東京都千代田区有楽町一丁目1番3号興人ライフサース株式会社に分割		1番3号興人ライフサイエン
	六体八云社にガ 剖	平成31年 4月 1日登記
吸収合併	平成31年4月1日東京都千代田区有楽町一丁目 リティーズ株式会社を合併	2番2号MCカードスペシャ
	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	平成3.1年 4月 1日登記
	平成31年4月1日東京都千代田区有楽町-丁月 ス株式会社を合併	1番3号興人ライフサイエン
		平成31年 4月 1日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社 平成28年 6月27日設定	平成28年 7月21日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記

整理番号 ア351477

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 **TRADEMARK**

1/2

REEL: 007214 FRAME: 0159

東京都千代田区有楽町一丁目1番3号 三菱商事ライフサイエンス株式会社

会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項

会計監査人設置会社

平成18年 7月31日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明 した書面である。

> 令和 元年11月29日 東京法務局

登記官

羽 石 研

東京福 湯 高 端 記 自 記 自 記 自 記 自 記 自 記 自 記

整理番号 ア351477

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

2/2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007214 FRAME: 0160

RECORDED: 03/08/2021